
PARTS CATALOGUE
HEFA Fan Coil
Model 200
Powder Coated Edition
Stainless Steel Edition
Heat Center Pro Edition

DRYAIR MANUFACTURING CORP.
PO BOX 126, 400 SERVICE ROAD
ST. BRIEUX, SK S0K 3V0
CANADA
www.dryair.ca

Tel: 1 (306) 275-4848
Toll-Free: 1 (888) 750-1700

Fax: 1 (306) 275-4664
Email: parts@dryair.ca



HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
All Editions

Serial Number Location

Serial Number Location Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023

P.O Box 126
400 Service Road
St. Brieux, Sk.
Canada

60
60°C

003-903386 R01

Motor Data / Données Moteur

Model /
Module:
Production Schedule /
Calendrier de Production:
Reference /
Référence:

HP

Volts

Hz

Ambient /
Ambiant
RPM

Max. Ampacity /
Max. Ampacité:

Max. Inlet Water
Temperature /
Température
Maximale de
L’eau d’Entrée:

Speed /
Vitesse:

85°C

Certified for Indoor and Outdoor Use /
Certifié pour l'utilisation à l'intérieur et à

l'extérieur

P.O Box 126
400 Service Road
St. Brieux, Sk.
Canada

60
60°C

003-903386 R01

Motor Data / Données Moteur

Model /
Module:
Production Schedule /
Calendrier de Production:
Reference /
Référence:

HP

Volts

Hz

Ambient /
Ambiant
RPM

Max. Ampacity /
Max. Ampacité:

Max. Inlet Water
Temperature /
Température
Maximale de
L’eau d’Entrée:

Speed /
Vitesse:

85°C

Certified for Indoor and Outdoor Use /
Certifié pour l'utilisation à l'intérieur et à

l'extérieur



Cabinet ....................................................................................................................1.1.1

Screen ............................................................................................................... 1.1.3
Handle ............................................................................................................... 1.1.5
Axle ................................................................................................................... 1.1.9

Fan Assembly .........................................................................................................2.1.1

Blower ............................................................................................................... 2.1.3

Coil ..........................................................................................................................3.1.1

Electrical ..................................................................................................................4.1.1

Decals .....................................................................................................................5.1.1

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
All Editions

Table of Contents

Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023

Table of Contents



PAGE: 1.1.1

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
All Editions
Cabinet

S/N: 1058-01 -

S/N: Current

Cabinet Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023



PAGE: 1.1.2

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
All Editions
Cabinet

S/N: 1058-01 -

S/N: Current

Cabinet Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023

Item No. Part No. Descrip�on Qty.
1 004-900077 TOP SMMOD200 FAN/COIL R01 (SN 1058-01 - 1752-30) 1

004-904786 TOP SMMOD200 FAN-COIL SS (SN: 1771-01 - Current) 1
2 001-703424 SCRW D/T 10-16X5/8 5/16HEX HD PLD 43

001-904821 SCRW D/T 10-16X5/8 5/16HEX HD SS 43
3 004-900076 TOP BIG MOD200 FAN/COIL R02 (SN: 1058-01 - 1752-30) 1

004-904785 TOP BIG MOD200 FAN-COIL SS (SN: 1771-01 - Current) 1
4 004-900072 STIF MOD200 FAN/COIL R01 (SN 1058-01 - 1752-30) 2

004-905286 STIF 200 FAN-COIL SS (SN: 1771-01 - Current) 2
5 001-700803 RIVET 5/32 GRP .3125-.375 SS 6
6 004-900070 BOX MAIN MOD200 FAN/COIL R01 (SN 1058-01 - 1752-30) 1

004-904782 BOX MAIN MOD200 FAN/COIL SS (SN: 1771-01 - Current) 1
7 004-900071 BASE MOD200 FAN/COIL R02 (SN 1058-01 - 1752-30) 1

004-904783 BASE MOD200 FAN/COIL SS (SN: 1771-01 - Current) 1
004-905740 BASE MOD200 HCP FAN/COIL SS (HCP ONLY) 1



PAGE: 1.1.3

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
All Editions

Screen

S/N: 1058-01 -

S/N: Current

Screen Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023

5



PAGE: 1.1.4

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
All Editions

Screen

S/N: 1058-01 -

S/N: Current

Screen Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023

Item No. Part No. Descrip�on Qty.
1 001-700803 RIVET 5/32 GRP .3125-.375 SS 8
2 004-900015 SCREEN SMMOD200 19X20-1/4 CONSTR COIL 1
3 004-900070 BOX MAIN MOD200 FAN/COIL R01 (SN 1058-01 - 1752-30) 1

004-904782 BOX MAIN MOD200 FAN/COIL SS (SN: 1771-01 - Current) 1
4 004-900073 INTAKE MOD200 FAN/COIL R02 (SN 1058-01 - 1752-30) 1

004-904784 ADPTR DISCHARGE AIR 200 FAN/COIL SS (SN: 1771-01 - Current) 1
5 004-703018 ADPTR DUCT 16IN DIA MOD200 FAN COIL 1



PAGE: 1.1.5

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
Powder Coated

Handle

S/N: 1058-01 -

S/N: 1380-01

Handle Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023

2

1

4

3



PAGE: 1.1.6

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
Powder Coated

Handle

S/N: 1058-01 -

S/N: 1380-01

Handle Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023

Item No. Part No. Descrip�on Qty.
1 004-900017 HNDL MOD200 CONSTR COIL R01 1
2 001-700832 BOLT 5/16X1-1/2 PLD GR5 4
3 001-700741 NUT LKG NYL 5/16 UNC PLD 4
4 001-700742 WSHR FLT 5/16 PLD 8



PAGE: 1.2.5

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
Powder Coated/Stainless Steel

Handle

S/N: 1380-01 -

S/N: Current

Handle Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023

543 6

2

1



PAGE: 1.2.6

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
Powder Coated/Stainless Steel

Handle

S/N: 1380-01 -

S/N: Current

Handle Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023

Item No. Part No. Descrip�on Qty.
1 004-900767 HNDL MOD200 CONSTR COIL NEW GENERATION 1
2 016-700718 CAP PLSTC BLK 1X1X100W TBG 2
3 001-700741 NUT LKG NYL 5/16 UNC PLD 4

001-703915 NUT LKG 5/16 SS UNC 4
4 001-700742 WSHR FLT 5/16 PLD 8

001-703916 WSHR FLT 5/16 SS 8
5 001-701165 BOLT STOVE 5/16X1-1/2 PLD GR5 2

001-904824 BOLT PAN 5/16X1-1/2 PLD GR5 SS 2
6 001-700832 BOLT 5/16X1-1/2 PLD GR5 2

001-905092 BOLT 5/16X1-1/2 UNC PLD GR5 SS 2



PAGE: 1.1.7

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
Heat Center Pro

Handle

S/N: 1838-01 -

S/N: Current

Handle Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023

9

2

1011

1

13

8

12

4

6

7

543



PAGE: 1.1.8

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
Heat Center Pro

Handle

S/N: 1838-01 -

S/N: Current

Handle Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023

Item No. Part No. Descrip�on Qty.
1 004-900943 ASSY HNDL FOLDING HNDL 200 FAN-COIL 1
2 004-904703 FRAME FOLDING HNDL 200 HCP 1
3 001-701051 SCRW D/T 1/4-14X2 3/8HEX HD 2
4 001-700719 WSHR FLT 3/8 PLD 10
5 009-905585 BUMPER ROUND 2-1/2X1H 4
6 001-703965 PIN QUICK RLSE 1/4X1-1/2 GRIP 2
7 001-700726 BOLT 3/8X2-1/2 PLD GR5 2
8 001-700721 NUT LKG NYL 3/8 UNC PLD 2
9 001-904824 BOLT PAN 5/16X1-1/2 PLD GR5 SS 2
10 001-905092 BOLT 5/16X1-1/2 UNC PLD GR5 SS 2
11 001-703916 WSHR FLT 5/16 SS 8
12 001-703915 NUT LKG 5/16 SS UNC 4
13 016-700718 CAP PLSTC BLK 1X1X100W TBG 4



PAGE: 1.1.9

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
Powder Coated

Axle

S/N: 1058-01 -

S/N: 1380-01

Axle Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023

3

1

72

456



PAGE: 1.1.10

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
Powder Coated

Axle

S/N: 1058-01 -

S/N: 1380-01

Axle Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023

Item No. Part No. Descrip�on Qty.
1 001-700832 BOLT 5/16X1-1/2 PLD GR5 4
2 001-700742 WSHR FLT 5/16 PLD 8
3 001-700741 NUT LKG NYL 5/16 UNC PLD 4
4 001-700546 WSHR FLT 3/4 PLD 2
5 009-700665 WHEEL 2PLY TUBELESS 4.10/350X4 2
6 001-700544 NUT LKG NYL 3/4 UNC PLD 2
7 004-900016 AXLE MOD 200 CONSTR COIL R02 1



PAGE: 1.2.9

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
Powder Coated/Stainless Steel

Axle

S/N: 1380-01 -

S/N: Current

Axle Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023



PAGE: 1.2.10

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
Powder Coated/Stainless Steel

Axle

S/N: 1380-01 -

S/N: Current

Axle Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023

Item No. Part No. Descrip�on Qty.
1 001-700546 WSHR FLT 3/4 PLD (SN 1380-01 - 1834-01) 2

001-700944 WSHR FLT 5/8 SAE PLD (SN 1834-01 - Current) 2
2 009-700665 WHEEL 2PLY TUBELESS 4.10/350X4 (SN 1380-01 - 1834-01) 2

009-902330 WHEEL 10X3 D6SS CW 5/8ID PRECISION BEARING (SN 1834-01 - Current) 2
3 001-700544 NUT LKG NYL 3/4 UNC PLD (SN 1380-01 - 1834-01) 2

001-902393 NUT LKG NYL JAM 5/8 UNC PLD (SN 1834-01 - Current) 2
4 004-900766 AXLE MOD 200 CONSTR COIL NEW GENERATION (SN 1380-01 - 1834-01) 1

004-905597 AXLE 5/8 IN MOD 200 CONSTR COIL NEW GEN (SN 1834-01 - Current) 1
5 016-901090 SOCKET RND PLSTC CASTER 2



PAGE: 1.1.11

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
Heat Center Pro

Axle

S/N: 1838-01 -

S/N: Current

Axle Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023

9

6 7

1

8

2

3 4 5



PAGE: 1.1.12

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
Heat Center Pro

Axle

S/N: 1838-01 -

S/N: Current

Axle Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023

Item No. Part No. Descrip�on Qty.
1 004-904705 FRAME BASE 200 HCP 1
2 016-901090 SOCKET RND PLSTC CASTER 2
3 009-905585 BUMPER ROUND 2-1/2X1H 2
4 001-700719 WSHR FLT 3/8 PLD 2
5 001-905694 SCRW D/T 1/4-14X1-1/4 3/8HEX HD 2
6 001-700944 WSHR FLT 5/8 SAE PLD 4
7 009-902330 WHEEL 10X3 D6SS CW 5/8ID PRECISION BEARING 2
8 001-902393 NUT LKG NYL JAM 5/8 UNC PLD 2
9 016-700718 CAP PLSTC BLK 1X1X100W TBG 2



PAGE: 2.1.1

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
All Editions

Fan Assembly

S/N: 1058-01 -

S/N: 1752-30

Fan Assembly Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023



PAGE: 2.1.2

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
All Editions

Fan Assembly

S/N: 1058-01 -

S/N: 1752-30

Fan Assembly Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023

Item No. Part No. Descrip�on Qty.
1 001-700743 BOLT 5/16X1 PLD GR5 8

001-902419 BOLT 5/16X1 SS UNC 8
2 001-700742 WSHR FLT 5/16 PLD 16

001-703916 WSHR FLT 5/16 SS 16
3 001-700741 NUT LKG NYL 5/16 UNC PLD 8

001-703915 NUT LKG 5/16 SS UNC 8
4 006-704803 DELHI GROMMET 4
5 004-900074 CVR INSIDE MOD200 FAN/COIL R01 (SN 1058-01 - 1752-30) 1

004-905287 COVER INSIDE 200 FAN-COIL SS (SN 1771-01 - Current) 1



PAGE: 2.1.3

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
All Editions

Blower

S/N: 1058-01 -

S/N: Current

Blower Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023

181716

14 15

10
12

13

11

9

6

2

8

1

7543



PAGE: 2.1.4

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
All Editions

Blower

S/N: 1058-01 -

S/N: Current

Blower Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023

Item No. Part No. Descrip�on Qty.
1 012-900370 MOTOR ELEC 1HP 115V 1PH 1075/3SPD 1
2 012-701147 BRKT MTG EXP MOTOR G10 BLO 1
3 001-700956 BOLT 1/4X1-1/2 PLD GR5 3
4 012-900664 ARMMOTOR MNT G10DD BLOWER 3
5 001-701167 WSHR FNDR 1-1/4X1/4 PLD 6
6 001-902275 BOLT TAP 5/16X2 PLD GR5 1
7 001-700741 NUT LKG NYL 5/16 UNC PLD 1
8 001-703408 INSERT THD 1/4 UNC RND BODY .027-.165 GRP 3
9 012-701141 BOOT TERM CAP 1HP MOTOR PLSTC 1
10 012-700853 CAPACITOR 20MFD 370VAC 1HP MOTOR 1
11 010-701257 STRP CAPACITOR 1
12 001-700629 SCRW D/T 10-16X3/4 5/16HEX HD PLD 2
13 006-704810 DELHI 1/4X20 SELF-TAP SCRW 6
14 006-704802 DELHI G10DD BASE SIDE RH 1
15 006-704803 DELHI GROMMET 4
16 018-900663 BLOWER DELHI G10DD WITH THD INSERTS (Includes 8, 13-15, 16-17,18) 1
17 006-704801 DELHI G10DD BASE SIDE LH 1
18 006-702353 SQUIRREL CAGE G10 MOD200 COIL 1



PAGE: 3.1.1

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
All Editions

Coil

S/N: 1058-01 -

S/N: Current

Coil Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023

10



PAGE: 3.1.2

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
All Editions

Coil

S/N: 1058-01 -

S/N: Current

Coil Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023

Item No. Part No. Descrip�on Qty.
1 009-700155 GROM 1-1/4X1-3/4 RBR MOD 200 COIL 2
2 004-900077 TOP SMMOD200 FAN/COIL R01 1
3 001-703424 SCRW D/T 10-16X5/8 5/16HEX HD PLD 7
4 012-700058 COIL WTR 4WS3B-24TX24 1
5 004-900014 SCREEN LG 33X27 MOD200 CONSTR COIL 1
6 001-700803 RIVET 5/32 GRP .3125-.375 SS 17
7 011-702415 ELB ST 1X90DEG BRS NPT 2
8 011-701375 QC NIPL BRS 1 60 SERIES 1
9 011-701374 QC CPLR BRS 1 60 SERIES 1
10 006-702957 O-RING 1IN QC CPLR (.141) 1



PAGE: 4.1.1

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
All Editions
Electrical

S/N: 1058-01 -

S/N: Current

Electrical Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023



PAGE: 4.1.2

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
All Editions
Electrical

S/N: 1058-01 -

S/N: Current

Electrical Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023

Item No. Part No. Descrip�on Qty.
1 002-800031 BOX HANDY 4X2 1/2KO 1
2 002-700698 CVR BOX UTIL 2X4 1
3 001-701597 SCRW THDCT 1/4-20X1/2HWHT-1 2
4 018-701249 PKG CORD 14/3X12 1
5 002-701115 BSHG KO 1/2 2
6 001-904456 SCRW D/T 10-16X1/2 5/16HEX HD SS 2
7A 005-701111 THERMO JOHNSON CONT A19ABA (-30-100F) 1
7B 005-703464 CONT TEMP JOHNSON 25-225F SPDT 1
8 001-904821 SCRW D/T 10-16X5/8 5/16HEX HD SS 2
9 004-900075 BOX SMMOD200 FAN/COIL R03 (SN 1058-01 - 1752-30) 1

004-904454 BOX RECESSED THERMMNT SS (SN 1771-01 - Current) 1



PAGE: 4.1.3

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
Heat Center Pro

Electrical

S/N: 1771-01 -

S/N: Current

Electrical Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023

5

4

2

3

1



PAGE: 4.1.4

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
Heat Center Pro

Electrical

S/N: 1771-01 -

S/N: Current

Electrical Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023

Item No. Part No. Descrip�on Qty.
1 001-704515 SCRWMACH 10-24X1/2 SS UNC BTN HD 1/8HEX DR 2
2 001-902329 RIVET 5/32X.062 .125 SS 2
3 004-902302 SHLD THERMOSTAT BULB SS 1
4 004-902316 BRKT THERMOSTAT BULB SPRT SS 1
5 009-902331 GROM 1/8IDX3/4 OD 9/16 HOLE 1



PAGE: 5.1.1

HEFA MODEL 200 FAN COIL
All Editions

Decals

S/N: 1058-01 -

S/N: Current

Decals Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023

NON- EXPLOSION
PROOF MOTORS
OPERATION OF THIS UNIT IN AN

ENVIRONMENT CONTAINING IGNITABLE
VAPORS MAY CAUSE AN EXPLOSION!

003-701102 R01

CAUTION / ATTENTION

PAS UN MOTEUR
ANTI-EXPLOSION

FONCTIONNEMENT DE CET APPAREIL DANS
UN ENVIRONNEMENT CONTENANT VAPEURS

INFLAMMABLES PEUT PROVOQUER UNE EXPLOSION

701103-01

WARM
SUPPLY
AIR 701104

INTAKE
AIR

HOT SURFACE & FLUID LINES
82°C (180°F) FLUID TEMPERATURE.

PRECAUTIONS MUST BE TAKEN TO PREVENT INJURY FROM
PHYSICAL CONTACT WITH THE HEAT TRANSFER FLUID &

CIRCULATION LINES.
PROTECTIVE EYEWEAR & GLOVES MUST BE WORN AT ALL

TIMES WHEN HANDLING.
SHUT OFF BALL VALVES BEFORE CONNECTING AND

OR DISCONNECTING.

003-701524-R02

82 ° C (180 ° F) TEMPERATURE DE LIQUIDE.
PRÉCAUTIONS DOIVENT ÊTRE PRISES POUR PRÉVENIR

LES PRÉJUDICES.
CONTACT PHYSIQUE AVEC LE FLUIDE DE TRANSFERT DE

CHALEUR & LIGNES DE CIRCULATION.
LUNETTES ET GANTS DE PROTECTION DOIVENT ÊTRE
PORTÉS À TOUT TIMES LORS DE LA MANIPULATION.
COUPEZ ROBINETS AVANT DE CONNECTER ET OU

DE DÉBRANCHER.

SURFACE & FLUIDE CHAUDE!

3.75"CAUTION !

3.75"

-

ATTENTION !

N G

Male Cord. Cap

L1

OPENS
ON RISE

BL
AC

K
(H
IG
H)

BR
OW

N

BR
OW

N/
W
HI
TE

BL
UE

(M
ED

)
RE

D
(L
O
W
)

CLOSES
ON RISE

JUNCTION BOX THERMOSTAT

C
O
M
M
O
N

FAN MOTOR

CAPACITOR

GREEN

BLACK

BLACK

WHITE

GREEN

M1

YELLOW

DRYAIR Mfg.
Electrical Schematic
Fan Coil
03/10/07

115V
WIRING

003-900371 R02

RISQUE DE CHOC ÉLECTRIQUE!
GARDEZ LE RAPPORT DE RALLONGE

ÉLECTRIQUE SEC ET HORS DE LA TERRE.

ATTENTION!WARNING!
RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK!

KEEP EXTENSION CORD CONNECTION
DRY AND OFF THE GROUND.

003-903355

ATTENTION!
USE AN APPROPRIATE

EXTENSION CORD FOR THIS UNIT.

UTILISER UNE RALLONGE
APPROPRIÉE POUR CET APPAREIL.

003-903397

RISQUE D'ÉLECTROCUTION CAUSE
DE BLESSURES OU DE MORT:

DISCONNECT Tout REMOTE
ALIMENTATION ÉLECTRIQUE

AVANT D'ENTRETIEN

RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK CAN
CAUSE INJURY OR DEATH:
DISCONNECT All REMOTE

ELECTRIC POWER SUPPLIES
BEFORE SERVICING

WARNING !

Item No. Part No. Descrip�on Qty.
1 003-906544 DECAL DRYAIR HEAT DRY THAW CURE 16-3/4L 1
2 003-906542 DECAL HEFA 200 4.5T 1
3 003-906543 DECAL HEFA 200 3T 1
4 003-906392 DECAL WWW.DRYAIR.CA 15X1.77 NEW BLUE 1
5 003-700185 DECAL CHK COIL RGLR 2-1/2X1-1/2 1
6 003-903355 DECAL WARNING EXT CORD SHOCK 1
7 003-703643 DECAL TESTED DATE/INIT/TEST 1
8 003-701103 DECAL WARM AIR SPLY 1
9 003-701104 DECAL INTAKE AIR 1
10 003-903397 DECAL EXT CORD USE 1
11 003-903845 DECAL WARNING RISK OF SHOCK 1
12 003-701102 DECAL CAUT NONEXPLN PROOF 1
13 003-701524 DECAL CAUTION GLY SHUT VLV 1
14 003-900371 DECAL ELEC SCHEMMOD200 W AOSMITH 1
15 003-906940 DECAL QR OP MAN HEFA 200 1

5

11

17

6

12

18

7

13

8

2

14

3

9

15

4

10

1

16

5

11

17

6

12

18

7

13

8

2

14

3

9

15

4

10

1

16

5

11

17

6

12

18

7

13

8

2

14

3

9

15

4

10

1

16

5

11

17





HEFA Fan Coil Model 200
S/N:1058-01 - Current

Part No. 023-906397
Rev. 01 05-02-2023


